1.0 EofiE 3.0i40 7.0 RI#EP-HPRL M B FIHBHIEIR
[ axmave12'3 [ @LEFIMG-16'3 MR HAE 3 B.HPR
SEHZ == o=d @
]T BLOSAORFL  \_ABEFE2(Emm/4mm) 3. RERFRATERRARE M4-1037 k4857
P-APS
USB (E#£PC) CAN (EHZEEE)
T 8K B5TM4-63 Bl \_ARIRF L25mm)
4.0 BIREE

4, ¥7 ZOFHRE]

SIMNGIC "

|

|

|

|

|

|

I

I

|

|

I

I

|

|

|

|

|

|
 LEARRE
2 EmpE
L EBERAE
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
I
|

M6-1652 K 425]

MEFAHAE

1. $FED_E S PR FURET
2. TRFAFF T 5 IR FRET

mAEO

M6-1272 3K4285T

| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
I I
| |
\ \
\ \
I I
| |
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
| | MA4-653K485T
\ \
I I
| |
\ \
\ \
I I
| |
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
| |
| |
\ \
\ \
I I
| |
I I
| |




2/M\NG/IC

1.0 List of accessories

ﬁ Truss Head Screw M6-12*3
IT Thin 10mm Open spanner *1

M6 Lock Nut*3

Truss Head Screw M4-6*3

T
\, Allen Key*1(2.5mm)

@ Remove 3M protective sticker

2.0 Mounting the HandBrake

1. Top Mounting:

M6-16 Truss Head Screw

3.0 Connection Ports

ﬁ Truss Head Screw M6-16*3

\ Allen Key*1(4mm) P-HPR

P-APS

USB CAN
(For PC connection) (For wheelbase connection)

Connection Plate*1

4.0 Elastomer swap

1. Loosen the cylinder cap
2. Swap the elastomer
3. Tighten the cylinder cap

2. Bottom Mounting:

M6-12 Truss Head Screw

M6 Lock Nut

1. Remove the upper 2 screws
2. Slightly loosen the lower 2 screws

3. Move the handle to the desired position

4. Tighten all 4 screws

Adjustable in 4 angles

7.0 Installation of P-HPR linear haptic motor
module

M4-10 Flat head screws

M4-6 Truss Head Screw

Plug the cable into the socket



